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Per Credit Fees

Tuition Sponsored 118.00 167.00 165.00 118.00 125.00 180.25 112.00 134.00 144.00 112.00 153.00 159.00 137.00 133.00
Non-Sponsored 236.00 334.00 330.00 218.00 250.00 222.00 224.00 268.00 288.00 224.00 218.00 318.00 274.00 266.00
Out-of-State 354.00 501.00 495.00 318.00 375.00 267.00 336.00 402.00 432.00 336.00 332.00 477.00 308.00 399.00
Other, e.g. International, Early College, out-of-
county dual enrollment, Schuylkill County 243.00/credit 375.00 75.00/125.00 168.00 40.00/65.00 177.00 477.00 308.00 399.00

College in high school Beaver County 60.00/credit
College in high school non-Beaver County 100.00/credit

Universal Capital - Non-Sponsored 6.50/credit 30.00 10.00 3.00 5.00 9.00 11.00 10.00 67.00 8.00 10.00 2.00 6.00

Capital - Out-of-State 6.50/credit 55.00 20.00 6.00 10.00 18.00 22.00 20.00 115.00 8.00 20.00 2.00 6.00
Capital - Other 1.50 9.00 30.00 2.00
Technology 23.25/credit 35.00 35.00 61.00 25.00 22.00 25.00 21.00 24.00 30.00 29.00
Activity 2.00 2.00 3.50 7.00 4.00
College/Comprehensive/General 6.00/credit 22.00 52.00 4.00 14.50 24.00 30.00 19.00 21.00 62.00 4.00* 24.00 67.00
Student Services/Academic Enhancement 8.25/credit
International Student 35.00 35.00

Academic Credit by Exam 118.00/course 186-477 90.13 56.00/challenge Exam 137.00

Distance Learning 20.00/course 35.00/credit 25.00 10.00 40.00/course
Laboratory varies, where applicable 25.00 Various 5-900
Experiential Learning 129.00/course 90.13

Full-Time Fees

Tuition Sponsored 1,770.00 (12-18 credits) 1,770.00 1,680.00 2,010.00 1,680.00 2,055.00 1,995.00
Non-Sponsored 3,540.00 (12-18 credits) 3,270.00 3,360.00 4,020.00 3,360.00 4,110.00 3,990.00
Out-of-State 5,310.00 (12-18 credits) 4,770.00 5,040.00 6,030.00 5,040.00 4,620.00 5,985.00

Other, e.g. International

Students carrying loads of 
19 credits or more pay the 
flat rate plus the prevailing 

per credit rates times the 
number of credits over 18 

credits.

2,520.00 2,655.00 4,620.00 5,985.00

Universal Capital - Non-Sponsored 78.00/semester 135.00 165.00 1,005.00 30.00

Capital - Out-of-State 78.00/semester 250.00 330.00 1,725.00 30.00
Capital - Other 135.00 450.00 30.00
Technology 23.25/credit 180.00 375.00 360.00 435.00
Activity 60.00
College/Comprehensive/General 72.00/semester 360.00 450.00 315.00 360.00

Fixed Fees

Universal Application 25.00
College/Comprehensive/General 6.00/credit - 72.00 max 25.00 30.00

LNesbit
Typewritten Text
2020-21 Tuition and Fees Schedule



Academic Course Fees 20.00/credit - Health 
Careers courses 10-960 10-960 Various 15-600 10-606 85-345

Distance Learning 20.00/course 40.00/course 35.00* 25.00
Laboratory varies, where applicable 25.00/credit 35.00 5-900 15-80 50-405 70-80

Assessment varies 125.00 140-425/Nursing 
Assessement fees 150-405

Credit by Exam 118.00/course

$75.00 per exam for 
courses of 1-3 college 

credits. For courses or 4 
credits or more, the 

charge is $75.00 plus 
$25.00 for each credit 

above three. The 
maximum charge will be 

$200.00.

60-125 15.00 129.00 50.00 137.00 135.00

Experiential Learning 129.00/course 129.00 159.00 75.00

Independent Study same as per credit 50.00 . 159.00

Accident Insurance 5.40/semester - full time 
students only

Malpractice Insurance 7.70/semester where 
applicable 35.00 20.00 25.00 13-70 23.00

Academic Enhancement Fees

Variable academic 
enhancement fees 
based on high cost 
programming. See 
schedule: 
http://www.ccbc.edu/Tuiti
on under "Description of 
Course Based Fees"

Other ID Card

Replacement ID Card 5.00 3.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 10.00 5.00
Replacement of Higher One Card  10.00 10.00
Registration Deposit 50.00
Admission Deposit 200/specialized programs
Matriculation/New Student Fee 25.00 35.00 60.00 15.00
Re-registration 15.00
Late Registration 25.00 20.00 5.00 15.00 10.00 50.00 30.00
Schedule Revision 10.00
Drop Fee
Withdrawal Fee 15.00
Transcript 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.12 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6-33 4-10 6.00
Graduation 20.00 40.00 25.00
Processing Fee 2.00
Record Reproduction 6-200
Tuition Payment Plan 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 25.00 35.00 25.00 25.00
Payment Plan Late Fee 15.00 25.00 20.00 15.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00
Late Payment 15.00 25.00
Returned Check 25.00/check 25.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00



Check Stop Payment Fee 20.00/check 25.00 25.00
High School Academy Semester Fee 25.00
Digital Text and Materials Fee 179.00
*Philadelphia: College/Comprehensive/General Fee will not be charged for Summer 2020 & Fall 2020 due to COVID-19
*Philadelphia: Distance Learning fee will not be charged for Fall 2020 due to COVID-19

PA Commission for Community Colleges July 28, 2020
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